LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

December 14, 2023 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East AnapamuStreet SantaBarbaraCA 93101

Consider Adoption of Countywide Service And Sphere Review for Transportation, Parking, Street Sweeping & Beautification, Lighting, Transit and Airport Services in Santa Barbara County

Dear Members of the Commission

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Commission continue the item until January 11, 2024 for adoption.

DISCUSSION

Due to the change in meeting location from Santa Maria to Santa Barbara, after our public hearing notice had been sent out which indicating the prior meeting location. A second 21-day notice may have caused more confusion than continuing the hearing until our next available Commission meeting.

Accordingly, we recommend contining the matter until January 11, 2024 to allow the opportunity for citizens to participate and meet our required 21-day notice of hearing. LAFCO will continue to accept public comments related to the MSR/SOI Update up to and through the January hearing.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MAPT-

Mike Prater Executive Officer

Commissioners: Cynthia Allen ◆ Jay Freeman, Vice-Chair ◆ Craig Geyer ◆ Joan Hartmann, Chair ◆ James Kyriaco ◆ Bob Nelson ◆ Jenelle Osborne ◆ Alice Patino ◆ Jim Richardson ◆ Shane Stark ◆ Das Williams Executive Officer: Mike Prater